
ffi
P R E S T O N  G A T E S  &  E I L I S  ! L P

A T T O l X i r t

M E M O R A N D U M

To: Bob Robidegux

Frorn Mke ormsby 
l\)w-.v

Date: March 26, 1998

Subjecc LeFl Fee.e-General Counsd and Bond Counsel Services for
Spokane Downtown Foundation

Introduction:

Preston Gates &Eilis LLP (?reston") first committed to sene as bond counsel to the
Spokane Downtown Formdation (the 'Formdation) in Decc,rnber of 1996. Our initial fee quote
was $50,000.00 for fees associated with thc issuance of bonds and another $10,000.00 for work
with the Department ofRcvenue and the Spokane County Treasureds Office on a determination
thar the Parking Facility (the "Facility) financed with pmceeds of the Bon&, would be ocempt
from the payment ofproperty taxes.

Since the time of our initial cngagemen! several events have occurred which have caused
Preston to ask for consideration in increasing bur fees for this Projecg including

(l) Examination of Various Options for Projest and Financinlr The change or
possible changes in the structure ofthe Project, including the possible issuance of501(c)(3)
Bondg the possible use ofbond proceeds for constmaion financiug instesd of take-out Enancing
and other work we have done to ocplore various financing opions and stnrcnrres wile much of

work did not lead to changss in the financing package, it improved the documents.

@ Expansion of our Role as Creneral Counsel. In ordcr to frcititate the role as bond
issuer, the Foundation necded to be restructured and reconfgured. Additionally, tlrere 8re certain
operatiorul adnantages that will accrue to the Formdation if it opuirtes as a 501(c[3) corporation
(this will be discussed later). The ocsurrence ofthese, as well as other eventq have necessitated
additional work as general counsel.

(3) Delav in the?rojcct. Througt no fault of anyone actively pursuing and supporting
this Pro,iect, it has been over fifteen (15) months sincc we brve begln working on this Project rn
addition to numerous changes necessitated by the change in wents, dosuments hrve gotten old
urd salg requiring additional review and modification

AICHOIAOI  .  COEUT.  "  ^ I :J : ' : : : : : : : : : ' :TSHI '  

INCLUDTNG O"HEr  L t r ' rTED L IAI IL ITY B ' . " 'TTAS

o R T L A X D  .  s t A ? . t L r . .  s t O r A X l  .  n o l t O  r O X O  -  w A t x t } l o ? o I .  D . c .

601 WBsr RtvBRsrDE AvaNuB SsrTB l40o SpoxANE" WA 99201.0636 5o9.624.2100 F* 509.,{56. O146 m.prcrrougrrcr.sm

ExHtBtr y1I
wrrn,esOKu5EF

onvro sroney I
Sroney & MrurR



Memorandum
Ivfarch 26, f998
?age 2

(4) 501(cY.3) Application Status. kritiialiy, it was felt that itwould be advantageous to
apply for 6sd eltnin 501(c[3) status is order to issre 501(c)(3) bonds. Given the resriaions

app[cable to parking validation prograrns and volume cap issues, it was uhimate]y deermined

tha the use ofRwernre Rule 63-20 was the best approach to use in the issuance of bonds.
Howwer, there is some liability for fedcral and state tsxes genersted by operation of a parking

facilify which we believe can be avoided if the Foundstion opeates as a 501(c)(3) entity. While
50f(c)(3) status does not assist in the issuance ofthc bonds, it can be ofbcnefit in the ongoing
operation ofthe Facility. Ifthese operational taxes crn be svoide4 the net profit available for
split betweeo the Daneloper and the City vtl incresse. (Additionatry, we think the o<istence of a
501(c)(3) organization may uhimately hclp on thc prgperty tax questio& depending on the

regulations uhimatel5r promulgted by the Dcpartmerd ofRwenue.)

To datg we bave incr:rred the time value in the approximate arnoutt of $55,Q00.00 and

costs in the arnount of 52700.00. We would er9est that prior to the cnd of this Project'
assuming the struchrre we are now disqrssing additional fees in the amount of $22'000.00 and

costs in the amount of $5,OO0.00 Cr"doding application and review fees to the Internal Rwerme

Service) wilt be incrrred with fees-and *"tt of SS2,200.00 already hcurc4 this would raise tbe
total for fees and costs to $84,700.00, wtrich is $24,700.00 more than the $60,000.00 reflected in
the last budga cirarlated by John Moore. (We would bc wilting to cap the total fecs and oosts st

that lwd assuming no further changes in the approach to the fi$encin&)

We have very rrmch enjoyed the opportunity to work with you and others on tlris Projecr
I loow that you and others who are worting on this Project hanc rilso incurred additional costs 8s
a result of the dynamics in the Project We would respectfrrlly ask some form of consideration in
terms ofincreased allowance for fees and costs on this Project- Thank you


